10-03-2006



|) (Effet (Imit anima series | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Offin | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| 1033 | 16208 | | | | |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below | | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) | | | | |
| Hung-Yuan LI | Name: ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC. | | | | |
| | Internal Address: | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? | Street Address: | | | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | | | | | |
| Execution Date(s): June 27, 2006 | 4F, No. 150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou | | | | |
| x Assignment Merger Change of Name | 5+ | | | | |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement | City: Taipei City | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | State: | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | | | | | |
| Other | Country: Taiwan ROC Zip: Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No | | | | |
| | - attached: | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) NEW Additional numbers attached | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: | | | | |
| Name: Joe McKinney Muncy BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 5413-0127PUS1 Street Address: 8110 Gatehouse Road Suite 100 East P.O. Box 747 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account X Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| City: Falls Church | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: VA Zip: 22040-0747 | a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers | | | | |
| Phone Number: (703) 205-8026 | Expiration Date | | | | |
| Fax Number: (703) 205-8050 Email Address: mailroom@bskb.com | b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name | | | | |
| 9. Signature: | September 27, 2006 | | | | |
| loe McKinney Muncy 32 334 | Date Total pumber of pages including cover 2 | | | | |
| Joe McKinney Muncy - 32,334 Name of Person Signing | sheet, attachments, and documents: | | | | |

03/28/2006 LAREGAY1 00000007 11527384

04 FC:8021

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

KM/smt

PATENT REEL: 018348 FRAME: 0843

PATENT Docket No. 5414-0127PUS1

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

I,(Assignor Name) Hung-Yuan Li 4F, No.150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C. have invented a device called

, residing at (Address)

"TELEVISION CAPABLE OF PERFORMING REMINDER FUNCTION"

ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC. (Assignee name) (hereinafter 'Assignee'), of (Assignee address) 4F, No.150, Li-Te Rd., Peitou, Taipei City, Taiwan, R.O.C.

wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Accordingly, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar, (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the above described invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries. The rights granted include the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted on the invention, including any rights gained by divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions of the above described application.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent and Trademark Office Officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all letters patent, when issued, to Assignee, as the assignee of my entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, for the sole use and enjoyment of Assignee and its successors and assignees.

Further, I agree that I will communicate to Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting the invention, to testify in any legal proceedings, to sign all lawful papers, to execute all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissue applications, and to generally do those things necessary to aid Assignee and its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

| Date: | 06/27/06 (精務必簽日期) | Hung-Guan | Li | (Assignor signature) |
|-------|-------------------|--------------|----|-------------------------|
| | | Hung-Yuan Li | | (Print Assignor's name) |

NPO#AST-P0092-USA:0

RECORDED: 09/27/2006

Assignment. Page 1 of 1

F#NPO-P0002E-US2 DSB0-094U013096

PATENT REEL: 018348 FRAME: 0844